ICOMB series
Combustion control
Application fields •	 ZIRCONIUM OXIDE PROBE ZO2-3I/E
•	 COMBUSTION MONITOR OXM
•	 OXYGEN “TRIM” CONTROLLER OXR
•	 COMPLETE SYSTEMS
•	 Municipal power plants
•	 Industrial power plants

Combustion control
ZO2-3i Probe
How to order
ZO2-3I-300
Zirconium oxide probe with integrated electronics
Probe length = 300 mm
ZO2-3I-500
Zirconium oxide probe with integrated electronics
Probe length = 500 mm
Usage
80 205 300... 500
30
CH 36 1” NPT ø25
30
120
120
Smoke flow
direction
Inclination
15... 20°
Ideal work area of
the “ZO2” probe
Junction “B”
Smoke
input
Analyzed
smoke
Smoke flow
direction
Electrical connections
C25
V3.3
C2
L3
C20
C13C3
C23
D8
L1
C1
C14 R16 R15 R18 C13 R4 R9 R10
C15
C16
R34
C22 R22R29
D1
D7
Q2
JP5
15
JP4 K1 R1
RS485
C16 J6
5
0
UR UA
R14
C21
R24
C12
R11
C9
C10
R31R31
R22 R23 R21
R27 R26
R26
C1
U5
J7
J5
U3
R3 R5

Combustion control
ZO2-3E Probe
How to order
ZO2-3E-300
Zirconium oxide probe with external electronics
Probe length = 300 mm
ZO2-3E-500
Zirconium oxide probe with external electronics
Probe length = 500 mm
Usage
89 205 300... 500
ø25
120
79
CH 36 1” NPT
30
120
120
3 m
Junction “B”
Ideal work area of
the “ZO2” probe
Inclination
15... 20°
Smoke
input
Analyzed
smoke
Smoke flow
direction
Smoke flow
direction
Electrical connections
C25
V3.3
C2
L3
C20
C13C3
C23
D8
L1
C1
C14 R16 R15 R18 C13 R4 R9 R10
C15
C16
R34
C22 R22R29
D1
D7
Q2
JP5
15
JP4 K1 R1
RS485
C16 J6
5
0
UR UA
R14
C21
R24
C12
R11
C9
C10
R31R31
R22 R23 R21
R27 R26
R26
C1

Combustion control
ZO2-3E-C100 Probe
How to order
ZO2-3E-C100 Extractive zirconium oxide probe with external electronics
89 191
ø25
120
79
30
120
120
CH 36
3 m
Ideal work area of
the “ZO2” probe
Analyzed
smoke
Smoke
input
Smoke flow
direction
Electrical connections
C25
V3.3
C2
L3
C20
C13C3
C23
D8
L1
C1
C14 R16 R15 R18 C13 R4 R9 R10
C15
C16
R34
C22 R22R29
D1
D7
Q2
JP5
15
JP4 K1 R1
RS485
C16 J6
5
0
UR UA
R14
C21
R24
C12
R11
C9
C10
R31R31
R22 R23 R21
R27 R26
R26
C1
U5
J7
J5
U3
R3 R5
D3
C17

Cabinet
OXM Combustion monitor
How to order
Application example
viale Indipendenza, 56 · 27029 Vigevano (PV) Italy
tel +39 0381 69 871 · fax +39 0381 69 87 30
ICOMB Series
Combustion control
Application example
Model
OXR - = Oxygen “TRIM” controller
Power supply
3 = 100... 240 VAC
5 = 24 VAC/DC
Serial communications
0 = None
3 = RS485 Modbus
Output Y1
1 = 4... 20 mA
2 = 0... 10 V
Output Y2
1 = 4... 20 mA
2 = 0... 10 V
The oxygen “trim”controller continuously optimizes the air/fuel ratio
acting on the air quantity adjustment according to load.
This optimization is related to the oxygen content in the flue gas.
This enables to save fuel consumption reducing the chimney flue
heat loss and guarantees more energy transfer in the combustion
chamber.
It is possible to select, up to 2 curves of 4 segments each (depending
on fuel characteristics) to perform a corrective action during the load
changes.
Electrical connections
COM
AL3 alarm
Failure Alarm
IL1
IL2
IL3
IL4
Y2
Y1
24 Vdc
RS485
(option)
Boiler load
4... 20 mA
Aux. power
supply for
2 wires
transmitter
Digital
inputs
O2 probe input
mV or 4... 20 mA
Control
output
0... 10 V or
4... 20 mA
O2 output
0... 10 V or
4... 20 mA
Power
supply
AL1 alarm
AL2 alarm
DIN 43700
compliance
Support brackets